
2026 Johnson & Wales University Charlotte Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Stack (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Howland (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Mannix 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-36), Howland (9-9),
Williams (7-9), Justen (5-5), Barnhart (2-2), Hayes (2-2), Kerl (2-2), Myles (2-4), Douglas (1-1), Mannix (1-1), Stridiron (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Fernandez, Marco .333 3-3 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 0 1 2 0 .364 1 0 2-2 3 6 0 1.000
2 Nezaj, Sami .300 3-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 1 2 0 .364 0 0 2-3 8 3 0 1.000
13 Rainey, Alijah .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
27 Brown, Jordan .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .300 0 1 1-1 1 3 2 .667
1 Stack, Stetson .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
4 Nezaj, Jayden .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
30 Ramirez, Carlitos .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
10 Hatcher, Isaiah .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 McCuller, Tre .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Howland, Logan .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Williams, Jacob .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
23 Jiminian, Nick .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Kerl, Colton .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Jackson, Cannon .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hernandez, Dev .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .208 3-3 77 12 16 0 1 0 7 18 .234 9 6 23 1 .333 1 2 7-8 54 16 3 .959
Opponents .439 3-3 82 39 36 8 2 3 35 57 .695 18 13 10 1 .573 4 1 16-18 63 16 6 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Carson, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
18 Barnhart, Max 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 0
37 Myles, McKinley 10.38 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 .421 0 2 0 0 0
17 Mannix, Joseph 12.46 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 6 6 2 3 3 1 1 .476 1 0 0 0 1
15 Hayes, Julian 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
21 Justen, Leo 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 8 7 2 3 1 1 0 .250 0 7 0 0 0
26 Walter, Nicholas 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .400 0 2 0 0 0
8 Auten, Brayden 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
28 Kerl, Colton 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nezaj, Jayden 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 .667 1 0 0 1 0
7 Douglas, Jabari 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
20 Stridiron, Emeal 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18.50 0-3 12 3 0 0 0 18.0 36 39 37 18 10 8 2 3 .439 5 13 0 4 1
Opponents 2.14 3-0 8 3 0 1 1 21.0 16 12 5 9 23 0 1 0 .208 3 6 0 1 2



2026 Johnson & Wales University Charlotte Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Nezaj, Sami 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ramirez, Carlitos 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fernandez, Marco 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Howland, Logan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 2 0
4 Nezaj, Jayden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stack, Stetson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Jacob 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Hatcher, Isaiah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mannix, Joseph 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hernandez, Dev 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jiminian, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Myles, McKinley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
8 Auten, Brayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rainey, Alijah 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brown, Jordan 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Carson, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hayes, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 McCuller, Tre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barnhart, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Stridiron, Emeal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Justen, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Walter, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kerl, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Jackson, Cannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Douglas, Jabari 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Whitaker, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 73 54 16 3 .959 3 32 4 .889 2 0
Opponents 85 63 16 6 .929 3 14 2 .875 1 0


